IN RE: PETTITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE, THE
N/8 Garrett Avenue, 320 ft. SW
of Sulphur Spring Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
5510 Garrett Avenue
13th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District
Gary L. Corn, et ux * Case No. 96-26-A
Petitioners
® * * * * * L * ¥ * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Variance for the property located at 5510 Garrett Avenue in southwestern
Baltimore County. The Petition is filed by Gary L. Corn and and Susan L.
Corn, his wife, property owners, through Albert T. Rayner, builder. Vari-
ance relief is requested from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a front building setback of as close
as 20 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft. The subject property and request-
ed relief are more particularly shown on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the
site plan.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were Gary and
Susan Corn, Petitioners. Also present was Albert T. Rayner, builder.
lEvelyn 8. Revels, Deorothy V. Briscoe and Mildred L. Williams, all from the
Cowdensville Improvement Association, also appeared in opposition.

Testimony and evidence presented was that the subject property is
“approximately 8,063 sq. ft. in area and is zoned D.R.5.5. The property

was unimproved, haowever, a single family dwelling is now under construc-

tion. Apparently, Mr. and Mrs. Corn acquired the property on December 30,

1994 from Mr. Rayner. As part of the transaction, Mr. Rayner agreed to

construct a single family dwelling on the site.
The property was originally part of a larger lot owned by Cornelia E.

Matthews. A note in the file shows that when the Petition was filed by
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Mr. Rayner, John L. Lewis, Planner 1T, in the Office of Permits and Devel-
opment Management, strongly recommend that Mr. Rayner produce at the pub-
lic hearing a record of the subdivision of this property. Despite this
advice, Mr. Rayner did not produce this information.

This Zoning Commissioner, himself, researched this information subse-
quent to the hearing. Records within Baltimore County were found indicat-
ing that the entire tract was subdivided through the minor subdivision
process under project 93-062-M. Those records show that the entire parcel
was approximately .44 acres in gross area and contained frontage on Bul-
phur Spring Road and Garrett Avenue. The property was subdivided so as to
create two building lots, one facing each street. The lot fronting Sul-~
phur Spring Road has been improved and an existing dwelling is situated
thereon.

As to the subject lot, which fronts Garrett Avenue, the minor subdivi-
gsion plan shows the building envelope which would allow for the construc-
tion of a single family dwelling within same, without the need for varianc-
as. However, apparently when Mr. Rayner, and/or his agents, were laying
out the house for construction, an erro¥ was made in the field survey.
The house, presently under construction and nearly finished, is ocutside of
the building envelope. Specifically, it is located too close to the front
property line, as required by the zoning regulations, Thus, the above
requested variance is sought.

I also conducted a site inspection of the property. That site inspec-
tion shows that @Garrett Avenue is a narrow and winding residential road
which leads from Sulphur Spring Avenue and deadends a short distance from
the subject lot. Garrett Avenue features several single family dwellings

on both sides of same, however, it appears that the road is lightly trav-



aled. The road is not a thru street and the number of single family hous-
es abutting the road are few.

The variance which is requested actually relates to the area within
the County right of way. As the plat shows, Garrett Avenue is how only
approximately 10 ft. in width, however, a large right of way 1is reserved
by the County for future road improvewments. That right of way area ex-
tends by a distance of more than 20 ft. from the edge of the paving to-
wards the dwelling under construction. It is questionable whether the
road will ever be improved and whather the use of the right of way will
ever be exercised by the County.

It is difficult to have any sympathy for Mr. Rayner. It was his
error which resulted in the need for a wvariance, specifically, the site
location of the proposed house. Moreover, at the hearing, he failed to
produce the information suggested by Mr. Lewis, and he did not seem to
grasp the 1legal requirements for variance relief to be granted, pursuant
to Section 307 of the BCZR.

T am more sympathetic to Mr. and Mrs. Corn. They purchased the prop~
erty from Mr. Rayner no doubt relying on his expertise as a builder and
trusting that he would build a house in compliance with law.

Variance relief can be granted only if the property owners comply
with the requirements contained within Section 307 of the BCZR. Therein a
three part test is presented. First, the Petitioners must demonstrate
that a "practical difficulty", as that term is defined by law, will result
if the variance is denied. Secondly, the Petitioners must show that the
proposed relief 4is within the spirit and intent of the regulations.
Third, a variance can be granted only if there will be no adverse impact

on the éurrounding locale.
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Practical difficulty can be found in this case owing to the wunusual
configuration of the lot. The front right of way/property line is not
perpendicular to the side property lines and thus creates an angled front-
age. This unique character of the lot presents the property owner with a
practical difficulty in that the resultant building envelope is irregular-
ly shaped. Moreover, the current location of the house is consistent with
the purposes of the setback requirements. The house is set back an ade-
quate distance from both the existing and proposed location of the road.
Moreover, I see no adverse impact by the granting of the relief on the
surrounding community. In this respect, I disagree with the testimony
offered by the Protestants. The house is similar in architectural style
and size to surrcunding dwellings. This appears to be an appropriate in
fill development. For all of these reasons, the variance shall be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this 4222: day of September, 1995 that a variance from Section
1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a
front building setback of as close as 20 ft., in lieu of the required 25

ft., be and is hereby GRANTED subject to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at thelir own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

condition.
o

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES/mmn for Baltimore County

o WCROFILMEL.
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Suite 112

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

September 20, 1995

Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Corn

3679

Mactavish AVenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21229

Dear

case.

RE: Case No. 96-26-A
Petition for Zoning Variance
Iocation: 5510 Garrett Avenue
Mr. and Mrs. Corn:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please

be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the

date

of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-

al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

o &
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
att.
cc: Mr. Albert T. Rayner

e

Printec with Soyboean Ink
an Haeyrlntd Panar

1618 Shucks Road

BelAir, Md. 21015 :

Mrs. Evelyun S. Revels, Mrs. Dorothy V. Briscoe, Mrs. Mildred
L. Williams, c/o Cowdensville Improvement Assm,

SIGROFILMED
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Petition for Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore 'Eﬁunty

for the property located at [{[a }/m%%./
" which is zoned 5 C

This Patition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. .
The undersigned, lagal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in ihe description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition tor a Variance from Section{(s)
L 4Bod, 3.C ! TO PEpmIr s

Wﬂzﬂvf PUALOING SETBACK. OFF AS close AS QO RT tN LrE e

OF THE REGUIRED L6 AT,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty}

by W{(Mmﬁ)"fm
e sk =

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc,, upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted putsuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

b

}/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Ifwe are the
legal owner({s) of the property which Is the subject of this Petition.

Cantract Purchaser/Lesses; Legel Ownet(s).

oy L Corn
{Type of Print Name) (Type or Prnchame) | -

Signature Bignatyre U

Address {Type ar Print Name)

City State Zipcode Signature
t
Aftorney for Patitioner: 5 (ﬂ? 9 W 2 ﬁl) %3 / (7[7 (
{Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.
City State Zipcode
Signature Narna, Address and phone number of tepresentative 1o be contacted.

Address Phone Na.
City Gtafe Zipcode
OFFIGE uge on{{—_ﬂ
M"\ ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING / MR,
f unavallable for Hearing
the fallawing dates Next Two Months
ché}) Frinted with Soybean Tk ALL, / “ 4

on Racycled Paper "\\‘ 'y/ REVIEWED B
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING é fév"ii-
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /0’ -
Towsen, Marylond
i
District..5H ... | Dete of Posting. . 5/ V 7S .
Ay !
Posted for: _-.*,,-ﬁ.":f;".ﬂ.?ﬁ ........ frramemn mm e —om e ———— o —— e 8 o e e #
Petitioner: ,-.&.ﬁ--ﬁ-.é@ifﬂ--éﬂﬁﬂ ............ e et e e 0 A e e e e e
Location of pm:-.é‘?zﬁ--.é-ﬂ'ﬂ’:f_-,-&c ................................................
Location of Slm--.éf.’.‘i’,f’.._-f{’ﬂ?:(_é‘?!y-ﬁ‘;o:‘:!.-yf.?é’/‘?’:?.’];l.-éi{f’ --?Eﬁ“:f.‘l.‘.(.!. ..........
i
REMALKS: o i et e e e e g 2 %0 e e e o e

Posted by . _..... % R Data of return:..,-_;%”;f:{? ...............

Rumber of Signst _ / R T E
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

. TOWSON, MD., . ' 195242./
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published Em THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson] Baltimore County, Md., once in each of successive
weeks, thel first publication appearing on , 19?__
|
|

THE JEFFERSONIAN,
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Baltimore Cqunty Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 ‘ (410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING KND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.
This office will ensure that thﬁ legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with theselrequirements.

I

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

: |
2) Billing for legal adveértising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be relitted directly to the newspaper.

NON~PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEIS WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

Item No.: Q 7 :

Petitioner: /2/14 "-%{m &w! (‘ Yur ;
councsons 4570 Nasnath Yur  Bfle Tl
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
ADDRESS: '(/éa/f ?M /,@,Q

/EW Tf i, Wl e /T

PHONE NUMBER: 1{?‘1‘ 29 85

AT:ggs GICROFILMED  (revisea 08/09/93)
@ Printed with Soyhean Ink

on Recycled Paper



T0; PUTOXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Rugust 3, 1995 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Albert T. Rayner

1618 Shucks Road

Bel Air, Maryland 21015 ‘
494-2585

NOTICE OF: HAEARING
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W, Ch!esapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington: Avenue, Towson, Meryland 21204 as follows:

{
13

CASE NUMBER: 96-26-A (Ttem 27) f

5510 Garrett RAvenue .

N/S Garrett Avenue, 320' SW of Sulphur Spring Road

13th Election Distriet - 3rd Councilman '

Legal Owner(s): Gary L. Corn and Susan L. Corn

HEARING: THURSDAY, RUGUST 24, 1995 at 10:00 a.m. in Reom 118, 01d Courthouse.

Variance to permit a front building setback of as close as 20 feet in liea of the required 25 feet,
i

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT '
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY i

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR|SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3333,
(2) FOR TNFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CRLL 887-3391.

-
cpltteo 4 BB

: Fayre
le‘ii'.é |l'if‘}“,'l_. $4
é.,c_x'.\.-_a\_i\,\/u e
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111 West Chesapea'ke Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

@

Printed with Soyhean Ink
on Racycled Paper

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zorjing Administration
and Development Management

(410) 887-3353

July 31, 1995
HOTICE OF FHRING

The Zoning Commissicner of Beltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimere
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chebapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Pvenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NWUMBER: 96-26-A (Item 27) |
5510 Garrett Avenue :
N/8 Garrett Avenue, 320" SW of Sulphur Spring Road
13th Election District - 3rd Councilman
Legal Owner(s): Gary L. Corn and Susan L. Corn
HEARING: THURSDAY, AUGUST 24, 1995 at 10:00 a.m. 1n Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.
|
Variance to permit a front building setback of as clo:se as 20 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet.

Arnold Jablon

Director
Dopartment of Permits and Development Management

ccs Gary and Susan Corn
Albert T, Rayner

NOTES: (1) ZOKING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM, 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAEE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR $E’ECI.EL ACCOMMODRTTONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR| HERRING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3301.
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. Baltimore CounLy Government
Department of Permits and Licenses

o

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ;
Towson, MD 21204 - (410) 887-3610

Rugust 9, 1995

Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Corn
3672 Mactavish Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21229

RE:| Item No.: 27

Case No.: 96-26-A
Petitioner: G. L. Corn, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Corn:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on

July 21, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the mewbers of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petitiom| are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateans of the =zoning action redquested,
but to assure that all parties (zonihg commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearfing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not

informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office {887-3331).

- Pl
sinperely, /1 . 7/ ;;? .
¥ g ',]:’Y 'J'{‘t'} . :— f’J R e :{’ o
\Jl’ . ((:-i'{\'l;u i T L --r'.!w.hﬁ“d‘.‘.‘{ {-'

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor
WCR/jw %
Attachment(s)

g‘?g Printed with Soybean Ink !

on Recveloed Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director | DATE: August 7, 1995
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROMW@bert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopment Plans Review
RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for August 7, 1895 :
Items 020, 021, 022, 024, 025, 026 and

i

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the gublect zoning items and we| have no comments.

RWE: 8w i

WHCROFi ),
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700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Managemant

Baltimore County Office Building
Taowson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-110%

RE: Property Owners: SEE BELOW

LOCATION:
SEE BELOW

Item No.:

Gentlemen:

Baltimore County Government .

DISETRIBUTION MEETING OF JULY 31,

I"°

Fire Dgpartment

(410) 887-4500

DATE: O7/31/93

19935,

Zoning Agenda:
|

!

Pursuant %to vour reguest, the referepced property has beesn surveyed

by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
be corrected or incorporated into the f?

regulired to

nal plans for the property,

B. The Fire Marshal‘'s Office has no comments at this time,

23, 24, 25 AND

IN REFERENCE T@ FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:17, 18, 19, 20, 2i, 28,

REVIEWER: L7. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

9

SICROFILMEL

%E@”‘WE

'AUG 1 1995

Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 88|~4881, MS—-1102F

%C? Printed on Recycled Paper

| - ZADM



David L. Winstead

® - J o

Maryland Department of Transportation f{j{iﬁ; o
State Highway Administra tion Administrator

Vac i AR vl

|
Ms. Joyce Watson | RE: Baitimore County
| L)

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 2 ( T
Permits and Development Management &27

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson: |

!
|

This office has reviewed the referencg‘;d item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects, ‘

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to reviéw this item.

‘ ' Very truly yours,
Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/es

i
|
!

P R A T ]
i';’"—g’-l{'_a'-?-ﬁ: P BEERE
A 6:__::[5,; # Ei“-‘ |

L )

i
My telephone number is !
|

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Stalewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

11
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'BALTIMORE COUN ﬁ Y, MARY L.!lh 0

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECﬁION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: ZADM

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordination

Agenda:

SUBJECT: Zening Advigory ngmittee
6 -
7 aﬁ?b

The Department of Environ
comments for the following Zoning A

Item #'s: /77

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

DATE: uﬁ [z’ﬂs

mental Protéction & Resource Management
dvisory Committee Items:

has no

JICRGFILMED
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Inter-Office Memorandum

DATE: July 21, 1995

TO: Hearing Officer

FROM: John L. Lewis |
Planner Il, PDM 1

SUBJECT: ltem #27 i
5510 Garrett Avenue

This is the second filing aftempt lacking information.

This is subject of zoning Lviolation #95-286. Apparently a dwelling is
being constructed outside of the building envelope.

Per Mr. Raynor (builder/applicant's representative), this was part of a
recent minor subdivision for which he has no information as to approval numbers of file
references. According to him the original lots were approved for sub by the county and
the original overall lot size did not exceed an acre. 1 strongly advised he have the
approval (minor subdivision) records at th ' hearing.

Based on BCZR require]fments (and Mr, Raynor's information), the
small lot table would apply, not the large Io} table reference cited in the violation.

| advised applicant's representative that they are responsible for the
correct information being provided on the plans and forms.

JLL:scj

LAy altaum o g
AR TR TR I VA kg
bedataligl il W,
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Baltimore County |

Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

|
i
‘Octaber 27, 1995

Mr. Rex Scaggs

American National

211 North Liberty Road
_Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Zoning Variance

' 5510 Garrett Avenue
Gary L. Corn, et ux
Case No. 96-26-A

|

Dear Mr. Scaggs: )

The thirty-day appeal period has expired for the above-referenced case and no
appeal(s) have been submitted. ‘

| trust the above is responsive to youjr request. Should you have any questions,
please contact Julie A. Winiarski on 887-3313.

l imgerely, |
: >
Arnold Jablon

!Director

AJJAW: jaw

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Comn.

* .
R RN N R TR

2 Printed with Soybean Ink
QIJ on Recycled Paper



RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE : * BEFORE THE

5510 Garrett Avenue, N/S Garrett Ave.,
320' SW of Sulphur Spring Road, 13th * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Election District, 3rd Councilmdn
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Gary L. and Susan L. Corn |
Petitioners ! * CASE NC. 26-26-A
* * *® * * *® *x L3 * * * x 1.1

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearanc' of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
]

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

?jdz;ﬂ,((M"
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIC
Deputy Pecple's Counsel

| Room 47, Courthouse
i 400 Washington Avenue
i

Towson, MD 21204
{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /[ day of August, 1995, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appea%ance was mailed to Albert T. Rayner,

1618 shulis Road, Bel Air, MD 21015, representative for Petitioners.

i
1

| %M@)C%M&u\
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN .
ST g

| {1
! _

" 'ﬁg,/'f!:-‘n -
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

j
PETITIONER(S) SIGN~-IN SHEET

ADDRESS

M@w

QALY

e Prinled with Soybean ink
%9 on Recycled Paper
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CITIZEN SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME - ADDRESS
‘_ 51/6/\//7 S Kexels | /I é;éﬁm é&ggg' A 21227
Dok iy V. BRISCOE WW&/
Adrfclyzgé é h / //t M1 5 3 G;.)r/e éf ﬂaaﬂue 2997 |




Moot oy oo PEUPELLY RIOWND ag #2331V Garrett Avenue, Baltimore cOunty;

Maryland. - |
. NOTE:

- The property shown hereon. lies within a Zone -'C' Flood Plain
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13,

14,

15,

16.
17.
18,
19,
20.

21.

22.
23.

24.

. DENSITY CALCULATIONS:

. PROPERTY 1§ IN THE NAME OF

. DEED REFERENCE: 3684/113.
. RECIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT b

. SCHOOL DISTRICT #4 ARBUTUS.

. THIS PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN

(E-5 5W)

LOTS ALLOWED 5.5 x 0,4417 =
2 LOTS
LOTS PROPOSED: 2 LOTS

CORNELIA E. MATHEWS

19 WINTERS LANE
BALTIMORE, MD 2122850
TAX ACCOUNT #1313200610

o

TAX MAP 108, BLK 4, PARC. 363
N

R

#325,

WATERSHED 29,
SUB-SEWERSHED 74,

HAS BEEN HELD INTACT SINCE 3/29/60.\
THE DEVELOPER'S ENGINEER HAS CON-.~\
FIRMED THAT NO PART OF THE GRQ®S
AREA OF THIS PROPERTY AS

SHOWN ON THE PLAN HAS

NEVER BEEN UTILIZED,

RECORDED OR REPRESENTED ’ i

AS DENSITY OR AREA«®) , ," g ﬁf‘;:p- G-‘*/@)

TO SUPPORT &5 1 & X o o <
ANY OFF-SITE e g ARAGPL
DWELLINGS. s g 1 E 2 ¢_§2_

NO HOUSES FRONT V - ‘ %, P a.
ON THE N/§ OF - -_’;}J el @

CARRETT AVENUE. ~7 =" A0 s 27.
S,W.M. IS NOT RE- ~° 5

QUIRED AT THIS SITE.

NO WELLS OR SEPTIC AREAS EXIST OR-
SITE OR ON SURROUNDING PROPERTIES.
SOIL TYPE (ENTIRE SITX): LyD
13TH ELECTION DISTRICT

15T COUNCITMANIC DISTRICT
CENSUS TRACT: 4307 7/
LOTS SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR SALE AS
SINCLE FAMILY RESIDENCES,

THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS TAKEN
FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY'S 200 SCALE
PHOTOGRAMMETRIC: MAP,

VEGETATION: GRAES

THERE ARE NO HISTORIC BUILDINGS, WETLANDS, -

25, HOUSE DOWN SPUOTS ARE TO BE
DISCHARGED ONTO PERVIOUS AREAS
OR INTO DRY SELLS, WHERE FEASIBLE.

REQUEST OF WAIVER FOR LOCAL OPEN
SPACE HAS BEEN AFPPLIED FOR.
REQUEST OF WAIVER FOR IMFROPER
SIDE YARD SETBACK FOR LOT 1 HAS
BEEN APPLIED FCR,

. ALL SITE RUNOFF MUST BE CONVEYED TO

A SUITABLE OUTFALL WITHOUT IMPOSING
AN ADVERSE IMPACT ON THE RECEIVING
WATERBOD'Y, WATERCOURSE, WETLAND, STORM
DRAIN OR ADJACENT PROPERTY.

. ALL IMPERVIQUS AREAS SHOULD BE LIMITED

TO 30 PERCENT OF CLEARED AREA AND CON-
VEYED AS SHEET FLOW THROUGH VEGETATED
ARFAS WITHOUT CONCENTRATING OR
CAUSING EROSION,

MINOR. SOUBDIVISION OF
1O% SULPHLR SPRING ROAD.

CRITICAL AREAS, ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES, ENDANGERED BaLro. Co. MD.

SPECIES RABITATS, UNDERGROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS H2.067-M

OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ON THIS SITE. |

THE TOTAL AREA OF DISTURBANCE IS 19,240 44 4 Seanet |20 Tare t 6203
Rewv. t 7-9-23
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nemTmTAN AR ZONTNG VARTANCE * BEFORE THE

s sore o ) ) . 14, The rvad is nol « thru sireet and the number of single tamily hous-
N/S Garrett Avenue, 320 ft. SW ' . g Y S
of Sulphur Spring Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER

5510 Garrett Avenue
13th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District
Gary L. Corn, et ux Case No. 36-26-A advice, Mr. Rayner did not produce this information.

: : : the County right of way. As the plat shows, Garrett Avenue is now only ) ' age.
Petitioners . .
* * * *

in the

Lo the unusual

opment Management, strongly recommend that Mr. Rayner produce at the pub- es abutting the road are few. cenfiguration of the lot. The front right of way/property line is not

lic hearing a record of the subdivision of this property. Despite this

The variance which is requested actually relates to the area within perpendicular to the side property lines and thus creates an angled front-

This unique character of the lot presents the property owner with a

This Zoning Commissiocner, himself, researched this information subse-

approximately 10 f£f. in width, however, a large right of way is reserved practical difficulty in that the resultant building envelope is irreqular-

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS QF LAW

quent to the hearing. Records within Baltimore County wers found indicat-

by the County for future road improvements. That right of way area ex- B ly shaped. Morecver, the current location of the house is consistent with

bt the Zoni commissioner as a DPetition for ing that the entire tract was subdivided through the minor subdivision tends by a distance of more than 20 ft. from the edge of the paving to- : _ the purposes of the setback requirements. The honse is set back an ade-
This makter comes before e Zoning - |

g & €y located at 5510 Garreft Avenue in southwestern process under project 9370627, Those records show that the entire parcel wards the dwelling under construction. It is questionable whether the quate distance from both the existing and proposed location of the road.
Variance or e property loca 3 2t

was approximately .44 acres in gross area and contained frontage on Sul-

Balti County The Petition is filed by Gary L. Corn and and Susan L. road will ever be improved and whether the use of the right of way will
altimore . .

Moreover, I see no adverse impact by the granting of the relief on the
phur Spring Road and Garrett Avenue. The property was subdivided so as to

: . ever be exercised by the County.
Corn, his wife, property owners, through Albert T. Rayner, builder. Vari-

surrounding community. In this respect, I disagree with the testimony

create two building lots, one facing each street. The lot fronting Sul- It is difficult te have any sympathv for Mr. Ravner. It was hi offered by the Protestants. The house is similar in architectural style
ief is requested from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County YEpR v - v . s his o v ) \

ance relie ..

phur Spring Road has heen improved and an existing dwelling is situated

o error which resulted in the need for a variance, specifi i
Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a front building setback of as close Tty fhe st

and size to surrounding dwellings. This appears to be an appropriate in

. . thereon. i location of the proposed house. Moreover, at the heari i
as 20 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft. The subject property and request- . C propo , e hearing, he failed to

As to the subject lot, which fronts Garretti Avenue, the minor subdivi-

fill development. For all of these reasons, the wvariance shall be granted.

it ibi prcduce the information suggested by Mr. Lewis, and he did not
ed relief are more particularly shown on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the ag v s

seem to e Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

B sion plan shows the building envelope which would allow for the construc- _— grasp the legal requirements for variance relief to be granted, pursuant
site plan. |

tion of a single family dwelling within same, without the need for varianc-

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

: to Section 307 of the BCZR.
Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were Gary and . .

requested should be granted.

es. However, apparently when Mr. Rayner, and/or his agents, were laying

sk I am more sympathetic to Mr. and Mrs. Corn. They purchased ti - ; THEREFORE. IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
Susan Corn, Petitioners. Also present was Albert T. Rayner, puilder. y purchased the prop - y g

out the house for construction, an error was made in the {ield survey.

’ o from Mr. Ravner nc deoubt relving on hi i i
Evelyn S. Revels, Dorothy V. Briscoe and Mildred L. Williams, all from the g A b £ lying 1s expertise as a builder and

County this ,gi/; ’day of September, 1995 that a variance from Section

The nouse, presently under construction and nearly finished, is outside of

' Ht trusting that he would build a house in compliance with law.
Cowdensville Improvement Association, also appeared in opposition. ‘

1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a

Pesr e AN
I
© e

K the building envelope. Epecifically, it is located too close to the front . ’ * - Vari i i r 3 v
Testimony and evidence presented was that the subject property is S _ ¢ ariance relief can be granted only if the property owners

[

cemply

o

front building setback of as close as 20 ft., in lieu of the required 25

A A

VSl

B T —
- et e s i s

-~
¢

2
v

n,t
/’f/}
f'f ..‘ -

property line, as required by the zoning regqulations. Thus, the above

!
‘o

imatel 8,063 sq £t in area and is zoned D.R.5.5 The property with the requirements contained within Section 307 of the BCZR. Therein a
approximately . . . .R.5.5.

7
s
] 4

ft., be and is hereby GRANTED subject to the following restriction:

s

requested variance is scught.

- three part test is presented. First the Petitioners
was unimproved, however, a single family dwelling is now under construc- ) ’ o TSt demonstrate

é"fAﬁ.
é_,

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Thi i ; : : < R —~— : 7

Third, a variance can be granted only if there will be no adverse impact ’f:3%55::}<47,/§f j%%5¢;7f;‘1-ﬂ )
N - AT ) = rrZdn .

on the surrounding locale. LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

i
)
{ -

I alsc conducted a site inspection of the property. That site inspec-

A

/

tion. Apparently, Mr. and Mrs. Corn acquired the property on December 30,

A
M

Ve eyt
hee .-

that a "practical difficulty", as that term is defined by law, will result

Fa

tion shows that Garrett Avenue is a narrcw and winding residential road

A

if the variance is denied. Secondly, the Petitioners must h il
1994 from Mr. Rayner. As part of the transaction, Mr. Rayner agreed to ’ " osow er e

. . nole family dwelling on the site ) . : which leads from Sulphur Spring Avenue and Jeadends a short distance from ) . " proposed relief is within the spirit and intent of the regulations.
construct a single .

By

] the sukject lot. Garrett Avenue features several single family dwellings
The property was originally part of a larger lot owned by Cornelia E.

on both sides of same, however, it appears that the road is 1lightly trav-

Matthews. A note in the file shows that when the Petition was filed by

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING j
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /0 -7 &t

lipore oty Qe ' i Petition for Valé'lance e 7 I

Office of Planning and Zoning

ning sione T2~ 4 - = J ' - S, 2 —f
- . . — 7 ( —~ L 2 7
to the Zo Commzs nf Balﬁmm'e lenty | - R e _Comwiuir Qf“ﬁ"ﬂm/fgﬁgj’/o __ngﬁ/?E;—;-_ﬁ‘,Ef o

for the property located at 47 }/ ‘ _ h | — g,é:éﬂwﬁfife’: AT PRI o) THE pARiH SIDE _ors

Suitc 112 Cournthousc ) L : ie
400 Waghington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

tbmli - B e A AT LD e g . —_— - —— - . .
é; b = e GTTNNES T . _RVE AT _IFPIST E_or— BT S5, 0. 05
{1100} 887-4386 . This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Man >gement E e SSOLT LS. 86—

The undersigned. legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baftimore County and which i ibed i iption - : L PHER FAEACE = £
September 20, 1935 hereto and made a part hersof, hereby petition for a Variance from seq.-m'}'; ich is described in the description ~nd plat atiached L SULPFER_SPRINIC RosD T L NORTHELL )/7,8, 7. 77 A7 _WESTERL // L
September 20, ‘ .

— _ 1B3od.3.C.1 7 FERmim B . HESLL THEACE _BRCkA To 7iE RBavi~o=
%M‘r RenVi™ BNLOING= SETBACU OF AS CLOSE £S 20 F7 1 Lr£d : . 99 Ar. Lo NI EL 2 = _ | | o

OF THE REQukzp D & o

AV -

e
= N IN . a o D FC T

of the Zonin. ulations of Belti i i ; : .
oractical diﬂ%: 3;9) of Beltimore County. to the Zoning Law of Baltimers County, for the following reasans findic “*= hardship or

_— i 23HED BepCD.

Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Corn
3679 Mactavish AVenue

altimore, Maryland 21229 : ' ' - o — _ | | CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATIQN

RE: Case No. 96-2&6-A Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

. or we, agree 1o pay expenses of abcve Varience adventising, posting pon fili is petition, and
) . posting, et u filing of this patition, rth
ba bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Balftimore 9 hurther

petition for Zoning Variance

agrea o and are lo
Location: 5510 Garretlt Avenue

County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Battimars Coumty

—_
TOWSON, MD., 1945

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Corn:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

VWe 50 sofernrly declare anc BT Lacer T samates of gt e -
. .o PR H a legal owneris) of v ropecty which & T subrect of ey ey e e
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above cap.ione

. - ) . L , . , - _- ] published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted. : Legal Dwrer's, _ owson,

g

1
. . - . s - LY s ke s e em ks -0 Tt e —hqurd /_ - l\. .Tzrﬂ

In the event the decisicn rendered is unfavoravieé to any pariy, piedse g L
o

i {
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30} days of the N (:Ehh
i £ ls. 1If you require addition- . Lh;L
date of the Order to the County Board of Appea Y qu : _C l
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our . i— —

| J
Appeals Clerk at 887-3353. SlUEﬁlfw (', (}5?’4

{TyD3 or Priet Nare,

! ) 7
Very truly y'oursf,«/ 7#- R )i,U.O.L\» P CE'LV
7w/ S

- ] /, __
el ESEIL R S ‘
- ﬂawrence E. Schmidt . R mélf?/ /)&C&L’ﬂj\ (Lere Q@L) _);Q‘z -/(‘17:{'

Zoning Commissioner

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once In each of _)Z successive

F3 ../
weeks, the first publication appearing on . 19‘?(

o NYESY

LES :mmn ‘ ) : j Zococa '

att. ) ‘

cc: Mr. Albert T. Rayner S _ ) , .
1618 Shucks Road ' _ /,W

BelAir, Md. 21015 ) ) . _

Mrs. Evelyun S. Revels, Mrs. Dorothy V. Briscoe, Mrs. Mildred ' . L4 - ng }fﬂ

L. Williams, c/o Cowdensvilie Improvement Assn. S —72i,

bt v e (i P IR T S S i vl

. Priated waih Soybean Ink
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r A o Tloram bt Pinowns




Ba!uinor:_: County Government - : Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration - . Office of Zoning '-\dminismuon

and Deve enl Mana ‘ 5 L st
cvelopment Management o and Deveiopment Management

T0: PUTUZENT PUBLISHING COMPANT
Rugust 3, 1995 Issue - Jeffarscnian

111 W _ Please foward billirg ta: R
est Chesapeake Avenue . . wo e 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3333 _ T ' = Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES July 31, 1955
. uly 34,

NOTICE OF HEARING

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which .

is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which = NOTICE OF HEARING

require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign '

on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of

general circulation in the County. The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulatiors of Baltimore
County, will hcld & public hearing con the property identified herein in

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and . Room 106 of the County Qffice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenne in Towscn, Maryland 21204

advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for . cr

the costs associated with these requirements. : : %oce 118, 0ld Coarthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

The Zoning Comissioper of Baltimore County, by aothority of the Zoning Act and Requlaticns of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Bocm 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-26-1 {item 27)

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOHWS: 5510 Garrett Zvenne
¥/S Garrett Avenue, 320° SW of Sulphur Spring Road

T By Uil _ _ o _ CASE NOMBER: 96-26-3 (Item Z7) o :
g:;;;LMSRE COUNTY, MARYLAND "0. f 1} Pc_)stlng fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the o 5510 Garreit Avenme . : Btzlf‘;fcum ngtnct cird ﬁgﬂm
F FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION AT ATA | a time of filing. N/S Garrett Avenue, 320' SW of Sulphur Spring Road wegal Qumer(s): Gary L. Corn and Susan L. Caro
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT (? Z G S Y 13th Election Di ict - 3rd i HEARTNG: THURSDAY, ADGUST 24, 1995 at 10:00 a.m. in Reom 113, 0ld Courthouse.
: - ‘4 2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come ) Tegal Owner(s): Gary L. Corn and Susan L. Corn

DATE 7/'/;25/%9 ACCOUNT gm/é /58 N . from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. ) KEARING: THURSDAY, ADGUST 22, 1995 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse. Variance to permit a front building setback of as close as 20 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet.

NON-PAYMENT CF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER. - Variance to permit a fromt building setback of as clese as 20 fest in liew of the reqnired 25 fest.

AMOUNT__$ 5{100 | _ : . .' . @Z‘K
::gal'vzn ,8?’(//14(:'/( BC})( | &M\/

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

Armold Jablon

AR IV . | . Direct
FOR: 7 =, / i : P : Department of Permits and Development Management
: . For newspaper advertising: : )
5510 Canrne L @k i

ST KR =L e A T ) Item No.:

37 LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT o cc:  Gary and Susan Cotn
S Albert T. Rayner

ZONING COMMISSIONIR FOX DALTIMORE COUNIT

. ) - = I ‘
VALIDATION OR SiIGNATURE OF CASHIER - " _ ‘ Petitioner: é.', ~ 7(,(,1,. ),‘yu;\{ 4"31,L/

VAT CASEER  PWIG-AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTONER o e " ’ - . ’ NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGE & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPERKE AVENUE ON THE HEARTNG DATE.

_ " iy LJ X PR
Location: 4577 %zz}u“ s 44,-& 13, 5“ '/, (2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
! " : NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353. (3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.
PLEASE FO%WARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: . (2) TOR INFORMATION CORCERING THE FILE BND/OR FEARTNG, PLEASE CALL B87-3391.
/
, .
. A 9 /i
NAME: Kﬂ-/-r ny £1A 3@1@/ ‘Za//
. 3 i " (‘
apDRESS:__ /) Z',& e _/(9‘45’\

/M ﬂ[/{, %J\ 2L /3/

PHONE NUMBER: [F.q%' fo’j—_

i

~ AJ:ggs (Revised 04/09/93) N '
"L Prmied wih Sayboan ink {_/\ e
= I on Recycled Paper - - ) T Pfr;lﬂcg wath l.::;;::'mu

R .
. - —_——

Baltimore County Government - _ ' . Baltimore County Government ‘ N .

Department of Permits and Licenses N . , S ) Fire Depanment

David L. Winstead
: . - ; Y Maryland Department of Transportation Secwary
gzir )i L ) ’ State Highway Administration ?ﬂ.:ﬁiff;gy

700 East Joppa Road Suite 99j

111 West Chesapeake Avenue S , _
% (410) 887-3610 . . : o Towson, MI> 21286-5500 T+10) 8871500

Towson, MD 21204

S L B
/AT T

Ms. Joyce Watson RE:  Baltimore County

| - Baltimore County Office of ltem No 7,
r oz BALTIMORE CQUNTY, MéRYhiND ] . ) Permits and Development Management G 7 !/J &
EROFFICE CORRESPONDEUNCE | County Office Building, Room 109 ‘

Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Corn B T Towson, Maryland 21204

3679 Mactavish Avenue ‘ ‘
TO: rnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 7, 1885
5 A rati

Baltimore, Maryland 21229 e Ej : e e Y s ) - ==
d ation and Development Hanagement : , = 5o =

- . i 3 o o -~ 12
QLlLily LILtis UL ]

wiS.

Item No.: 27 .
cas . 8g-26- i :1i P.E ief ’ , = e ne ; - - .

Case No.: 96 EELA . . FRrOM wszﬁpg;n‘?o;igga Review ChieZ - - ning Administrat - S This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
Petitioner: G. bL. Corn, et = =0 _ eiopment Ma: 3 o approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting /i“' Highway Administration projects.

for August T, 1995 o 3Pt

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa- tems 020, 021, 022, 024, 025, 026 and{ 02'?’.\ v - : . Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
tives from Baltimore County approval E_lgencieS. .'nas reviewed the pians N i = 0w ' _
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for : - Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on =4 ' i " ' )
July 21, 1995.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Corn:

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed ' ' ' T . i
the subject zoning items and we have no commentis. o _

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of 2ZAC that offer or L : ELo S i _ o _/F,’ LL
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not : oL A=t

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, ; o : . / |
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissionar, attorney, petitioner, S e _ e ) | ) o e, G
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to Fhe proposed - e : . 1:' Engineering s, cniet
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments - ; . e . . . L | / S

that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not

informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

Very truly yours,

)
Jmon

b

m

“h u I}
[ X |

If you need further informaticon or have any questions regarding these e ) : =; n . Gffice has no
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce L ’ : h - FOLLOWING ITEM

Watson in the zoning office (B87-3391).

<3
- - B .. r: /f
o szm_‘:'ere'ly,‘; L 4 O,
* ) b ol T A1
RV AN ST /*—
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

HWCR/ jw
Attachment{s)

ROBERT P, SAUERWALD ' R My telephone number is

- P - o] H . -—
Marshal Office, PHONME EE7-48E81. MS-:1G2C - Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Heanng or Speech
. . 1-800-735-2258 Slatewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717

Moﬁm:‘p:r’m ‘ i L B o o S . | " Street Address: 707 North Cailvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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RE COUNTY, MARY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND m Baltimore County Development Processing

4 0
AT MANAGEMENT Inter-Office Memorandum 2) - 3 — — BEFORE TH
CEPARTHENT OF ENVIROHWENTAL PROTECTION AHO RESOURCE HMANAGERL , _ | 25557 Department of Permuts and ?ﬁu%s??;:siigﬁénivenue 0 ety e LA cett By, 5
NDE B _ e S 320" SW of Sulphur Spring Road, 13th .
INTER"OFFICE CORRESPO;JDCNCE . _ aﬁyp Development Management TOW'SOH, Mal')sand 21204 S P pring rRoa 13 ZONING COMMISSIONER

{;.:-9 Election District, 3rd Councilman

BALTI!

'y

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i ) - - : . Gary L. and Susan L. Corn
DATE: ..}la‘l .< | | . _ Petitioners CASE RO. 96-26-a

70: ZADM

* *x * * *

FROM: DEPRH . L E July 21, 1995

De\/e] oprnent Coordination October 27’ 1995

SUBJECT: Zoring Ad‘”i""y/ Compitiee . - Hearing Officer ; SR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Agenda: , 3/165 ' ‘ . .

Mr. Rex Scaggs L Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

nL. Lewis o American National s _ )
g’?a?nner I, PDM : 211 North Liberty Road . captloned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

Baltimore, MD 21201

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

on & Resource Management has no ' SUBJECT: ltemn #27
5510 Garrett Avenue

ronmental Protectt

.. - . RE: Zoning Variance N N
Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

5510 Garrett Avenue . )

Gary L. Com, et ux o ? — -

Case No. 96-26-A _ M’ (446 CAMINZ
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

This is the second filing attempt lacking information. . ' Dear Mr. Scaggs: : People's Counsel for Baltimore County

} g . ] This is subject of _lzg_nin% vioiatic;n #95-286. Apparently a dwelling 1s ' The thirty-day appeal period has expired for the above-referenced case and no | (M/L{LJ‘Z,Q_, Sl e

ogq ' being constructed outside of the building envelope. A appeal(s) have been submitted, E e DEHILIOS_,%¢41 Al
: ' Mr. Raynor (builder/applicant's representative), this was part of a ) _ _ ‘ : ] Deputy People's Counsel

&6’ ' recent minor subgiigsio; for ¥~hicl§ he has ﬁg inforration as to approval numbers of file — I trust the above is responsive to your request. Should you have any questions, I Room 47, Courthouse

: - - £ d . lease contact Julie A. Winiarski on 887-3353. ' 400 Washington Av
references. According to him the original lots were approved for sub by the county an ‘ p ' gton Avenue
) ‘ . tﬁeeoriginal overall Io% size did not exceed an acre. | strongly advised he have the Towson, MD 21204

. . approval {(minor subdivision) records at the hearing. rgerely. | . Touson, 10 21
o Based on BCZR requirements (and Mr. Raynor's information), the | . . A ) _

small lot table would apply, not the large lot table reference cited in the violation. :ZSS"‘) : CERTIFICATE GF SERVICE

The Department of gn\n
comments for the Tollawing

, N
| advised applicant's representative that they are responsible for the Armold Jablon _ I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this / / day of August, 1995, a copy

- | . Director
information being provided on the pians and forms. |
comect ap of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Albert T. Rayner,

AJ.JAW: jaw
1618 Shulis Road, Bel Air, MD 21015, representative for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

JLL:scj | cc: Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Comn
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B | S L Haln "9 PLOPEILy known as #3510 Garrett Avenue, Baltimore County,
N - . NOTE: ®

. PRINT CLEARLY CITIZEN SIGN-IN SHEET . ) ‘ The property shown hereon lies within
- - 5 . ‘ . n a Zone -'C' F1
Pi.EALE PRINT CLEAREY PETITIONER(S) SIGH-IN SPERR S, o o j. according to Community Panel #240016 .0505 8, ‘aated March o . ooi®
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i 2 Stoe~r ' l%\ || 3' Exisrige x I___ L_ _____
—_—_--J-!)Z s":';‘_e-u_r‘uq,' . E LATAE N
Sywia S, Browiw |f.? : s8] - i qz " EVeE- I Existias
S76%/6717 ® Ty | Touewue
1316350230 Irg ?\ ‘% i...'"_‘“‘_ Svory
; iz p 2 \W-2 ¢ i - |
GENERAL NOTES \@3’ ”:' I‘:l nAa o Acs- H'C‘-‘-V'él.* !'—VEHYU S.
1. AREA OF TRACT: 0‘ oA T . :vr..us i
GROSS 0.4417 ACRES @ 37 1/sez | _
NET 0.3492 ACRES : W19 1328450210
2. ZONING: D.R. 5.5 SR Y, i 4
(E-5 SW) A Lo
3. DENSITY CALCULATIONS: ) / o0 b
LOTS ALLOWED 5.5 x 0.4417 = / o
2 10TS p -
LOTS PROPOSED: 2 LOTS
4, PROPERTY IS IN THE NAME OF A PR
CORNELIA E. MATHEWS ’. o P‘@\:
19 WINTERS LANE — " o 1 2
BALTIMORE, MD 21228 150~ YA ot
5. TAX ACCOUNT #1313200610 'y S % Lo
6. DEED REFERENCE: 3684/113. M c
7. TAX MAP 108, BIK 4, PARC. 363 \/ N
8. REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT S o
: © #325. Y 25
9. SCHOOL DISTRICT #4 ARBUTUS. |
10. WATERSHED 29, % 7
11. SUB~SEWERSHED 74. . V&
12, THIS PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN . RTAS /
HAS BEEN HELD INTACT SINCE 3/29/60.\: \,\\t:,& 2
THE DEVELOPER'S ENGINEER HAS CON-~\{, <
FIRMED THAT NO PART OF THE CRGSS  \— O
AREA OF THIS PROPERTY AS 3 j
SHOWN ON THE PLAN HAS ~ , o>
NEVER BEEN UTILIZED, L > ,’\u"
RECORDED OR REPRESENTED s Aﬁ-ﬁ%“ . \
AS DENSITY OR AR%,_@ ,’ A BET e 25. HOUSE DOWN SPUOTS ARE TO BE
TO SUPPORT 00 1 ¢ X .= g ,_%P’ o~ ~C DISCHARGED ONTO PERVIOUS AREAS
ANY OFF=SITE ° Ar_a:.\,:; ' //"'\{4 i o q__(-, OR INTO DRY SELLS, WHERE FEASIBLE.
N
L3, e FRONT ¥ ” , % @'  26. REQUEST OF WAIVER FOR LOCAL OPEN
) . o (o P~ g IED FOR.
ON THE N/S OF 4 Y &) SPACE HAS BEEN APPL
GARRETT AVENUE. < _~ Ko 27. REQUEST OF WAIVER FOR IMPROPER
l4. S.W.M. IS NOT RE- »7 2 SIDE YARD SETBACK FOR LOT 1 HAS

BEEN APPLIED FOR.

28. ALL SITE RUNOFF MUST BE CONVEYED TO
A SUITABLE OUTFALL WITHOUT IMPOSING
AN ADVERSE IMPACT ON THE RECEIVING
WATERBODY, WATERCOURSE, WETLAND, STORY
DRAIN OR ADJACENT PROPERTY.

. ALL IMPERVIOUS ARFAS SHOULD BE LIMITED
TO 30 PERCENT OF CLEARED AREA AND COM
VEYED AS SHEET FLOW THROUGH VEGETATED
ARFAS WITHOUT CONCENTRATING OR

QUIRED AT THIS SITE..
15. NO WELLS OR SEPTIC AREAS EXIST ON-
SITE OR ON SURROUNDING FROPERTIES.
16. SOIL TYPE (ENTIRE SITE): LyD
17. 13TH ELECTION DISTRICT
18, 1ST COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
19, CENSUS TRACT: 4307 7/
20. LOTS SHOWN HERECON ARE FOR SALE AS
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES,
21. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HERECN 1S TAKEN

FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY'S 200 SCALE CAUSING EROSION.
- PHOTOGRAMMETRIC. MAP. . MINOR. SOUBDIVISION OF

22, VEGETATION: GRASS

23, THERE ARE NC HISTORIC BUILDINGS, WETLANDS, — VIO %U‘-—PHUK SPRING RCAD.
CRITICAL AREAS, ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES, ENDANGERED Bavro. Co. MD.
SPECIES HABITATS, UNDERGROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS . -
OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ON THIS SITE. ) 3:062-M

24, THE TOTAL AREA OF DISTURBANCE IS 19,240+ 9 Coare: |20 Tare 16-3-93

e, s -5 -=5

3 AR LILLIENARWINTL b IFF { TR S \fl.;l:)-l;." - F
; Project No. -
e ject Mo 93-062.-M
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